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SOUTH

2018

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 11.2 %

Silver 80.3 g/t

Molybdenum 0.549 %

Three rock samples (TH1 through TH3) from the south 

side of the creek yielded from 0.755 to 11.2 per cent 

copper with up to 0.549 per cent molybdenum and 80.3 

grams per tonne silver.

Assessment Report 38244

N

SKARN

2013

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 23.8 %

Silver 102 g/t

Two chip samples (GT-1 and GT-3) of epidote skarn 

hosting disseminated to massive chalcopyrite+/

-bornite+/-molybdenite exposed in outcrop along the 

creek assayed 7.56 and 23.8 per cent copper, 0.552 and 

trace molybdenum with 40 and 102 grams per tonne 

silver over 2.00 and 0.25 metres, respectively.

Assessment Report 34322

N

FLOAT

2007

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 23.7 %

Zinc 0.11 %

Silver 68.8 g/t

Assessment Report 30021

N

SAMPLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 16.68 %

Zinc 0.078 % Assessment Report 30021

N
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